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Neapolis University Pafos
Latsou
Dimitra
Lecturer
School of Economics, Administration and Computer Science
Department of Economics and Business, Master in Business Administration
Public Healthcare Services Administration
* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification

PhD

Master

Bachelor

Academic Staff Short Profile

Year
2019

2012

2007

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
University of Peloponnese Faculty of Social Sciences, Unemployment and health in

Department of Social and times of economic crisis in

Educational Policy Greece. Investigating
relationships and recording
impact
National and Kapodistrian Faculty of Medicine -
University of Athens Department of Political

Science and Public
Administration

National and Kapodistrian School of Low, Economics
University of Athens and Political Sciences,
Department of Political
Science and Public
Administration.



in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

From
06/2020
03/2020

02/2020

05/2020

Empl
To mployer
today Neapolis University Pafos
07/2023 University of West Attica,

Department of Business
Administration, Department
of Health and Welfare
Management

05/2020 Neapolis University Pafos

06/2020 University of Peloponnese,

MPA Social Policy

Location

Pafos, Cyprus
Athens, Greece

Pafos, Cyprus

Corinth, Greece

Position

Lecturer

Academic Scholar

Associate Teaching

Staff

Scientific Staff

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five

Ref. Number

Year

2020

2019

2018

2018

Title

Predictors of physical and
mental health among
unemployed people in Greece

Development and validation of
a patient satisfaction
questionnaire for use in
primary health care

The effects of unemployment
and economic distress on
depression symptoms.

A Greek evaluation of the
course experience
questionnaire. students’
conceptions of the teaching
quality of higher education
accounting

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en_latsou.docx

Other authors

Latsou D., & Geitona M.

Goula A., Latsou D., Natsis
C., Sarris M., Soulis S,
Pierrakos G.

Latsou, D., & Geitona, M.

Asonitou S., Mandilas A.,
Hytis E., Latsou D.,

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Journal of Health and
Social Sciences

Archives Of Hellenic
Medicine

Mater Sociomed

International Journal
of Business and
Economic Sciences
Applied Research

Vol.

5,1

36,1

30,3

11,2

Pages

115-126

88-95

181-185

51-62



5 2018
6 2018
7 2018
8 2017
9 2017
10 2017

Assessment of the relation

between religiosity, mental

health, and psychological

resilience in breast cancer
patients

Polypharmacy and adherence
among diabetic patients in
Greece: a cross-sectional

study

Unemployment Effects on
Health Status
and Risk Behaviors in Times
of Economic Crisis: The
European and Greek
Evidence.

The Use of Information and
Communication Technologies
in Health: Health, Social and

Economic Impacts.

Antimicrobial Drugs.

Antibiotics’ Prescribing and
Pharmacovigilance Attitudes
among Pediatricians and
Pediatric Residents in Cyprus

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en_latsou.docx

Fradelos E., Latsou D.,
Mitsi D., Tsaras K., Lekka
D., Lavdaniti M., Tzavella

F., Papathanasiou I.

Geitona M., Latsou D.,
Toska A., Saridi M.

Latsou D. and Geitona M.

Geitona M., Latsou D.
Christodoulou A.

Toska A., Saridi M., Latsou
D., Geitona M.

Geitona, M., Toska, A.,
Latsou, D., Saridi, M.,
Evripidou, A. and
Evripidou, I.

Contemp Oncol

Consult Pharm

Nova Science
Publishers Inc, New
York.

In M. Spyridakis, .
Koutsoukou, A.
Marinopoulou (ed.),
Society of the
Cyberspace, Athens:
I. Sideris

Nova Science
Publishers, Inc. In:
Advances in
Medicine and Biology

Pharmacology &
Pharmacy

22,3

33,10

8

172-177

562-571

145-169

75-84



Ref.
Number

Date

06/2015 —
06/2017

06/2016-
12/2016

01/2015 -
09/2015

02/2015-
04/2015

11/2012-
06/2013

06- 09/2011

10/2007-
07/2011

10/2007-
12/2010

Title

Stimulating Innovation Management of
Polypharmacy and Adherence in The
Elderly» (SIMPATHY)

Acromegaly: disease management and cost
of disease in Greece

Economic evaluation of simeprevir in the
treatment of Hepatitis C in Greece

Immediate recording with qualitative
interviews of citizens' views on the services
provided by Primary Health Care from Local

Society

Provide administrative and advisory support
to the Department of Quality and Efficiency
of the Ministry of Health and the seven (7)

Evaluation of the frequency of
hypoglycaemia and its effect on quality of life
in type 2 diabetes (HYPO)

Cost-Benefit Analysis of Adalimumab
Treatment for Rheumatoid Arthritis in Greece

Promoting and recording the oral health of
the Greek population

500_1_03_syntomo_profil_akadimaiko_viografiko_pantepistimia_en_latsou.docx

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected
max total 10

Funded by

European
Commission 3rd
Health
Programme 2015

University of
Peloponnese

University of
Peloponnese

Operational
Program for
Education and
Lifelong Learning
2007-2013 NSRF

Operational
Program for
Education and
Lifelong Learning
2007-2013 NSRF.

Novartis Hellas

Abbott
Laboratories
Hellas
Colgate-Palmolive
Hellas

Project Role*

Researcher

Researcher
Researcher

Researcher

Researcher

Researcher

Researcher

Researcher



Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.
(@)

max total 10
Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 11/2018 Private health spending and access to healthcare ISPOR 21th Annual European Congress, Barcelona,
of unemployed people in Greece Spain
2 12/2019 Financial distress and health condition of the Panhellenic Conference on Finance and Health Policies
unemployed in the Attica Region 2019
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