**FORM NUM: 500.1.03** 

## Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Neapolis University Pafos			
Surname:	Latsou			
Name:	Dimitra			
Rank/Position:	Lecturer			
Faculty:	School of Economics, Administration and Computer Science			
Department:	epartment: Department of Economics and Business, Master in Business Administration			
Scientific Domain: *	Public Healthcare Services Administration			

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
PhD	2019	University of Peloponnese	Faculty of Social Sciences, Department of Social and Educational Policy	Unemployment and health in times of economic crisis in Greece. Investigating relationships and recording impact	
Master	2012	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Faculty of Medicine - Department of Political Science and Public Administration		
Bachelor	2007	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	School of Low, Economics and Political Sciences, Department of Political Science and Public Administration.		

Employm	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Desition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
06/2020	today	Neapolis University Pafos	Pafos, Cyprus	Lecturer		
03/2020	07/2023	University of West Attica, Department of Business Administration, Department of Health and Welfare Management	Athens, Greece	Academic Scholar		
02/2020	05/2020	Neapolis University Pafos	Pafos, Cyprus	Associate Teaching Staff		
05/2020	06/2020	University of Peloponnese, MPA Social Policy	Corinth, Greece	Scientific Staff		

Key <u>refereed</u> joเ	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2020	Predictors of physical and mental health among unemployed people in Greece	Latsou D., & Geitona M.	Journal of Health and Social Sciences	5,1	115-126	
2	2019	Development and validation of a patient satisfaction questionnaire for use in primary health care	Goula A., Latsou D., Natsis C., Sarris M., Soulis S, Pierrakos G.	Archives Of Hellenic Medicine	36,1	88-95	
3	2018	The effects of unemployment and economic distress on depression symptoms.	Latsou, D., & Geitona, M.	Mater Sociomed	30,3	181-185	
4	2018	A Greek evaluation of the course experience questionnaire. students' conceptions of the teaching quality of higher education accounting	Asonitou S., Mandilas A., Hytis E., Latsou D.,	International Journal of Business and Economic Sciences Applied Research	11,2	51-62	

5	2018	Assessment of the relation between religiosity, mental health, and psychological resilience in breast cancer patients	Fradelos E., Latsou D., Mitsi D., Tsaras K., Lekka D., Lavdaniti M., Tzavella F., Papathanasiou I.	Contemp Oncol	22,3	172-177
6	2018	Polypharmacy and adherence among diabetic patients in Greece: a cross-sectional study	Geitona M., Latsou D., Toska A., Saridi M.	Consult Pharm	33,10	562-571
7	2018	Unemployment Effects on Health Status and Risk Behaviors in Times of Economic Crisis: The European and Greek Evidence.	Latsou D. and Geitona M.	Nova Science Publishers Inc, New York.	9	145-169
8	2017	The Use of Information and Communication Technologies in Health: Health, Social and Economic Impacts.	Geitona M., Latsou D. Christodoulou A.	In M. Spyridakis, I. Koutsoukou, A. Marinopoulou (ed.), Society of the Cyberspace, Athens: I. Sideris		
9	2017	Antimicrobial Drugs.	Toska A., Saridi M., Latsou D., Geitona M.	Nova Science Publishers, Inc. In: Advances in Medicine and Biology		
10	2017	Antibiotics' Prescribing and Pharmacovigilance Attitudes among Pediatricians and Pediatric Residents in Cyprus	Geitona, M., Toska, A., Latsou, D., Saridi, M., Evripidou, A. and Evripidou, I.	Pharmacology & Pharmacy	8	75-84

## Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*
1	06/2015 — 06/2017	Stimulating Innovation Management of Polypharmacy and Adherence in The Elderly» (SIMPATHY)	European Commission 3rd Health Programme 2015	Researcher
2	06/2016- 12/2016	Acromegaly: disease management and cost of disease in Greece	University of Peloponnese	Researcher
3	01/2015 — 09/2015	Economic evaluation of simeprevir in the treatment of Hepatitis C in Greece	University of Peloponnese	Researcher
4	02/2015- 04/2015	Immediate recording with qualitative interviews of citizens' views on the services provided by Primary Health Care from Local Society	Operational Program for Education and Lifelong Learning 2007-2013 NSRF	Researcher
5	11/2012- 06/2013	Provide administrative and advisory support to the Department of Quality and Efficiency of the Ministry of Health and the seven (7)	Operational Program for Education and Lifelong Learning 2007-2013 NSRF.	Researcher
6	06- 09/2011	Evaluation of the frequency of hypoglycaemia and its effect on quality of life in type 2 diabetes (HYPO)	Novartis Hellas	Researcher
7	10/2007- 07/2011	Cost-Benefit Analysis of Adalimumab Treatment for Rheumatoid Arthritis in Greece	Abbott Laboratories Hellas	Researcher
8	10/2007- 12/2010	Promoting and recording the oral health of the Greek population	Colgate-Palmolive Hellas	Researcher

## Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry) Ref. Title Awarded by: **Date** Number Private health spending and access to healthcare ISPOR 21th Annual European Congress, Barcelona, 11/2018 1 of unemployed people in Greece Spain Financial distress and health condition of the Panhellenic Conference on Finance and Health Policies 2 12/2019 unemployed in the Attica Region 2019